IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2024 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF TAYLOR COUNTY, IOWA
INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
87-0004 BLOCKTON CITY/BEDFORD SCH elec 823,842 118,920
87-0006 CONWAY CITY/BEDFORD SCH elec 270,954 39,112
87-0010 LENOX CITY/LENOX SCH elec 26,404 3,812
87-0012 SHARPSBURG CITY/LENOX SCH elec 336,884 48,629
87-0021 GAY TWP/BEDFORD SCH trans 385,475 55,643
87-0022 GRANT TWP/BEDFORD SCH trans 14,024 2,024
87-0025 JEFFERSON TWP/BEDFORD SCH trans 137,465 19,843
87-0026 MARSHALL TWP/BEDFORD SCH trans 742,997 107,251
87-0040 GRANT TWP/LENOX SCH trans 643,208 92,847
87-0043 MARSHALL TWP/LENOX SCH trans 672,366 97,128
87-0044 PLATTE TWP/LENOX SCH trans 1,315,639 189,912
87-0102 GRANT TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 56,775 8,195
87-0104 PLATTE TWP/MT AYR SCH trans 227,093 32,781
87-0106 CLEARFIELD CITY/MT AYR SCH elec 525,120 75,801
87-0107 CLEARFIELD CITY/DIAGONAL SCH elec 131,305 18,954
87-0108 CLEARFIELD CITY/LENOX SCH elec 656,359 94,745

COMPANY TOTAL 6,966,410 1,005,597

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
87-0044 PLATTE TWP/LENOX SCH trans 302,535 19,271
COMPANY TOTAL 302,535 19,271

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
87-0002 BEDFORD CITY/BEDFORD SCH elec 1,730,727 508,382
87-0008 GRAVITY CITY/BEDFORD SCH elec 268,120 78,757

87-0018 BEDFORD TWP/BEDFORD SCH trans 676,940 198,844



87-0019
87-0019
87-0020
87-0023
87-0025
87-0026
87-0027
87-0028
87-0029
87-0030
87-0041
87-0046
87-0048
87-0049
87-0074
87-0074
87-0075
87-0075
87-0079
87-0081
87-0082
87-0086
87-0087
87-0088

SOUTHWEST IOWA RURAL ELECTRIC COOP - Cooper ative #4379

BENTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
BENTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
CLAYTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
HOLT TWP/BEDFORD SCH
JEFFERSON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
MARSHALL TWP/BEDFORD SCH
MASON TWP/BEDFORD SCH

POLK TWP/BEDFORD SCH

ROSS TWP/BEDFORD SCH
WASHINGTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
GROVE TWP/LENOX SCH
NODAWAY TWP/VILLISCA SCH
HOLT TWP/CORNING SCH
NODAWAY TWP/CORNING SCH
DALLAS TWP/BEDFORD SCH
DALLAS TWP/BEDFORD SCH
DALLAS TWP/CLARINDA SCH/
DALLAS TWP/CLARINDA SCH/
MASON TWP/CLARINDA SCH
NODAWAY TWP/BEDFORD SCH
NODAWAY TWP/CLARINDA SCH
WASHINGTON TWP/CLARINDA SCH
NEW MARKET CITY/BEDFORD SCH

NEW MARKET CITY/CLARINDA SCH

District Name

87-0020
87-0021
87-0022
87-0023
87-0026
87-0030

CLAYTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
GAY TWP/BEDFORD SCH

GRANT TWP/BEDFORD SCH

HOLT TWP/BEDFORD SCH
MARSHALL TWP/BEDFORD SCH
WASHINGTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH

elec

trans
trans
trans
elec

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec

trans
trans
trans
elec

trans
elec

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec

elec

Utility

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

COMPANY TOTAL

59,531
2,331,630
384,948
182,852
100,164
128,789
1,134,501
182,852
501,375
2,648,151
59,312
602,370
3,484,793
78,269
100,180
3,416,480
34,787
1,406,728
607,699
202,411
344,299
141,058
287,292
197,480
21,293,738

Assd Value
180,442
201,229

32,082
92,006
219,037
173,403

17,486
684,890
113,074

53,711

29,423

37,830
333,247

53,711
147,273
777,864

17,422
176,939

1,023,618
22,990
29,427

1,003,552

10,218
413,211
178,505

59,456
101,134

41,434

84,389

58,007

6,254,794

Txbl Value
34,274
38,222

6,094
17,476
41,605
32,937



87-0040
87-0041
87-0042
87-0043
87-0044
87-0045
87-0046
87-0047
87-0048
87-0049
87-0081
87-0082
87-0100
87-0102
87-0104

GRANT TWP/LENOX SCH
GROVE TWP/LENOX SCH

HOLT TWP/LENOX SCH
MARSHALL TWP/LENOX SCH
PLATTE TWP/LENOX SCH

GAY TWP/MT. AYR SCH
NODAWAY TWP/VILLISCA SCH
GROVE TWP/CORNING SCH
HOLT TWP/CORNING SCH
NODAWAY TWP/CORNING SCH
NODAWAY TWP/BEDFORD SCH
NODAWAY TWP/CLARINDA SCH
GAY TWP/LENOX SCH

GRANT TWP/MT AYR SCH
PLATTE TWP/MT AYR SCH

UNITED ELECTRIC COOP - Cooper ative #4336

District Name

87-0019
87-0020
87-0021
87-0024
87-0025
87-0027
87-0028
87-0029
87-0079
87-0084

BENTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
CLAYTON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
GAY TWP/BEDFORD SCH
JACKSON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
JEFFERSON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
MASON TWP/BEDFORD SCH
POLK TWP/BEDFORD SCH
ROSS TWP/BEDFORD SCH
MASON TWP/CLARINDA SCH
POLK TWP/CLARINDA SCH

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

417,648
342,853
12,145
155,762
310,349
66,547
194,226
9,339
259,343
40,158
35,569
67,825
19,681
100,033
73,450
3,003,127

Assd Value
205,925
426,331
499,547
889,298
651,734
373,550

1,110,432
1,085,060
118,140
12,691
5,372,708
36,938,518

79,329
65,123
2,307
29,586
58,949
12,640
36,892
1,774
49,260
7,628
6,756
12,883
3,738
19,001
13,951
570425

Txbl Value
9,850
20,393
23,896
42,539
31,175
17,869
53,117
51,903
5,651

607
257,000
8,107,087



